1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

ned original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102095167	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Heat Controller, Inc.		Trevor-Martin Corporation
[Addison Products Company Division	n l	4151 112 th Terrace N.
		Clearwater, Florida 33762
() Individual - Citizen of () Association () General Partnership () Limited Liability Company - Sta	() Ir () As () Ge te of () Li	ndividual(s) - Citizen of sociation eneral Partnership mited Liability Company - State of Florida
<pre>(X) Corporation () Other</pre>		orporation Ther
Additional name(s) of conveys	.ng party(ies)	attached? ()Yes (X)No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		If againne is not demissible in the United
() Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (X) Trademark Assignment () Merger		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached () Yes () No
() Change of Name () Security Agreement () Other		(Designations must be a separate document Assignment)
Effective Date: December 22, 1999		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached ()Yes (X)No
4. Application or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,152,290 d? ()Yes (x)No
Additional	numbers attache	d? ()Yes (x)No
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed: Name: David L. Sigalow, Esquire		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:(1)
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Milbrath & Gilchr		7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 (X) Enclosed (receipt for payment) () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 South Orange Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 01-0484
Suite 1401 City: Orlando St: FL Zi	p: 32801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE

ıd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

05/17/2002 GTON11 00000249 1152290

Signature

May 2, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY DIVISION OF HEAT CONTROLLER,

INC., of 7050 Overland Road, Orlando, Florida 32810-3404, hereafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable

consideration paid to it, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell,

assign and set over to TREVOR-MARTIN CORPORATION, whose address is 4151-

112th Terrace N., Clearwater, Florida 33762, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, all of its

right, title and interest, if any, in and to its trademarks as well as all associated goodwill

and related slogans, designs, logotypes, and trade dress as related to its add-on heat

recovery unites production business sold to Assignee as same pertain to the following

Federal registrations:

U.S. Trademark Reg. 1,152,290

Registered April 28, 1981 for the mark:

HOT TAP

U.S. Trademark Reg. 1,582,441

Registered February 13, 1990 for the mark:

MONEYBOX

U.S. Trademark Reg. 1,582,442

Registered February 13, 1990 for the mark:

ECU AND DESIGN

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal

representatives. This Assignment is without recourse.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0524

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY DIVISION

OF HEAT CONTROLLER, INC., has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, under the hand of its duly authorized officer in that behalf, this 22nd day of December, 1999.

ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY DIVISION OF HEAT CONTROLLER, INC.

By:

DICK W. DRIGGS, PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

RECORDED: 05/05/2002

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 22nd day of December, 1999, by **DICK W. DRIGGS**, as President of **ADDISON PRODUCTS COMPANY DIVISION OF HEAT CONTROLLER**, **INC.**, on behalf of said corporation, who is personally known to me or who produced _______ as identification.

NOTARY sign

prim

State of Florida at Large

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Robert B Worman

My Commission CC853532

Expires July 11, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0525